

Reference Number: FOI-101004486462

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

For persons benefitting from local authority funding, what is the fee to be paid by the council for elderly persons placed within independent sector care homes during the financial year 2019/2020 for the following categories of care?

1. Elderly Residential Care

£722

2. Elderly Dementia Residential Care

£772

3. Elderly Nursing Care*

£802

4. Elderly Dementia Nursing Care*

£802

***Please state fee exclusive of the Free Nursing Care payment for 3 and 4.**

Information provided by: Adult Social Care

Date of response: 11th June 2019